1
Features
COILB-
SENSOR
SELECT
Coil
Driver
B

Package Specification
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS IN mm (INCHES)
Ordering Information
PACKAGE THERMAL DATA
Rev. 9/2/92
C
S
84
41
Part Number Description
CS8441XN8 8 Lead PDIP
COILA+ COILAÐ COILB+ COILBÐ
VCC SELECT Gnd
SENSORCS8441
IGN
D1 R1
R3
Z1 C1 C2
R2
C3
Buffered Speed Signal
(Open Collector Drive)
COIL A COIL B
Odometer Application Diagram
C1 - 10µF
C2 - 0.1µF
C3 - 0.01µF
R1 - 3.9½, 500mW
R2 - 100k½
R3 - 15k½
D1 - 1A, 600PIV
Z1 - 50V, 500mW
COIL A - 210±12½, 80mH
COIL B - 210±12½, 80mH
0.39 (.015)
MIN.
2.54 (.100) BSC
1.77 (.070)
1.14 (.045)
D
Some 8 and 16 lead
packages may have
1/2 lead at the end
of the package.
All specs are the same.
.203 (.008)
.356 (.014)
REF: JEDEC MS-001
3.68 (.145)
2.92 (.115)
8.26 (.325)
7.62 (.300)
7.11 (.280)
6.10 (.240)
.356 (.014)
.558 (.022)
Plastic DIP (N); 300 mil wide
© 1999 Cherry Semiconductor Corporation
Cherry Semiconductor Corporation reserves the
right to make changes to the specifications without